PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Young KIM			05/04/2010	
Chang Hwan LEE			05/04/2010	
Young Hwan LEE			05/04/2010	
Chang Jae LEE			05/04/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:				
Street Address:				
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	150-721			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Number		
Application Number: 12788		12788108		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)76	6-3644		
Correspondence will	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	703-766			
Email:	-	ed-iplaw.com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		ASSOCIATES, LLP		
Address Line T		x 221200 y, VIRGINIA 20153-1200		
Address Line 4:		· · · · · ·		
	NUMBER:	К-1129		
Address Line 4:		K-1129 Samuel W. Ntiros		

De	ocket No.: K-1129			
		<u>ASSIGNM</u>	EN	<u>T</u>
here	In consideration of the premises eby acknowledged, the undersigned,	s and other good and valuable co	onsider	ation in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
(1)	Young KIM		(4)	Chang Jae LEE
(2)	Chang Hwan LEE	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(5)	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
(3)	Young Hwan LEE		(6)	·. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20 YEOUIDO-DONG, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU SEOUL, 150-721, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

DUAL MODEM DEVICE AND CONTROLLING METHOD THEREOF

(2) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on	, and identified by United States
Serial No; or	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on 5-4-2010	
and the conduction of headles with the and encourt the United States Contractioners of Determined Tendemore to	a feman any and all Dailard States

the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United Str Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, continuations in part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International renewals, cominge ASSIGNEE, for iminterest as ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns and legal ety te nf dùstria Convention for E 1 (ER; representative ÷., AN ne cation for and

obtaining origina, the al, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

Name: Young KIM		
Name: Chang Hwan LEI	3	
Name: Young Hwan LEB	E	
iame: Chang Jae LEE		

2010 05 04 200 0102 2010.05.04 2000

2010.05.04

DATE SIGNED

2010.01.04

young28.kim/김영/10.16**문.AJ.EN/I**010-05-04 13:54 REEL: 024446 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 05/26/2010

Name:

6}